501907132 05/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan Rappaport	11/19/2007
Ram Nathaniel	11/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIAGNOSTICA IMAGING SOFTWARE LTD.
Street Address:	14 Eli Tabin Street
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	69629

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13334110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: office@propats.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Professional Patent Solutions

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 654

Address Line 4: Herzliya Pituach, ISRAEL 46105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SRG-PU-006-US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vladimir Sherman

Total Attachments: 2

source=SRG-PU-006-US2-Assignment#page2.tif source=SRG-PU-006-US2-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 028139 FRAME: 0711 \$40.00 1333

Attorney Docket No.: 2391.00016

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **Dan Rappaport** and **Ram Nathaniel**, both of Tel Aviv, Israel, do hereby assign, sell, and set over to **DIAGNOSTICA IMAGING SOFTWARE LTD**., organized and existing under the laws of Tel Aviv, Israel and having a business at 14 Eli Tabin Street, 69629, Tel Aviv, Israel, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in:

MEDICAL IMAGE ANALYSIS

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/858,947, filed September 21, 2007, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, self and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 028139 FRAME: 0712 Attorney Docket No.: 2391.00015

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights Inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal.

112'0 'Sc- 12'0 A)c Hari Rappaport:

19/44/0 2 Date 19/11/07 Date

Vitages Eli Sidon Ram Nathaniel

S